	00-22	10/55491
^ت ع		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer Department No. 029185-51 CT 2001
	To the Honorable Commission 10324	41852
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	1. Rolf ANNIGHOEFER	Name: <u>TIEDE GMBH & CO, Risspruefanlagen</u>
10.31.05	 2. Sigmar TOMASCHKO 3. Thomas VETTERLEIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	Street Address: <u>Bahnhofstrasse 94-98</u>
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Essingen State: Zip:
	Image: Security Agreement Image: Merger Image: Other Other	Country: <u>Germany</u> Postal Code: <u>D-73457</u>
	Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	1 st Inventor: October 25, 2005 2 nd Inventor: October 26, 2005 3 rd Inventor: October 26, 2005	
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: <u>October 31</u>, <u>2005</u> A Patent Application No (c) 	
5.T	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	an a	B. Patent No.(s) 10/5549/9
5 5 1 7	an a	rs attached? Yes No 10 55 49 19
ら 篇 ■ ■ <mark> </mark> 	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No 10 55 49 19
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No $10/5574919$ e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
5, 5 1 - 1 2	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900	rs attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900	rs attached? Yes INO 10/5574919 e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image: Description of the end of t
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: Washington _State: D.CZip: 20004-212	rs attached? \Box Yes \blacksquare No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: Washington _State: D.CZip: 20004-212	rs attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: Washington _State: D.CZip: 20004-212 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	rs attached? I Yes INo 10/5574919 e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380(039185-5) 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: WashingtonState: D.CZip: 20004-212 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi true copy of the original document.	rs attached? I Yes INO 10/5544919 e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: WashingtonState: D.CZip: 20004-212 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoit true copy of the original document.	rs attached? Yes INO 10/5574919 e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>TIEDE GMBH & CO</u>, <u>Rissprüfmlagen</u> of <u>Bahnbofstrasse 94-98</u>, <u>D-73457</u> Essingen, Germany

its successors and assigns or other logal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

MANUAL LAMP, ESPECIALLY FOR MAGNETIC CRACK TESTING

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 29, 2004, as International Application No. PCT/DE2004/000891 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>TIBDE GMBH & CO.</u> Rissortifanlagen, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in aby amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said THEDE GMBH & CO. Rissoriufanlagen

1.	(Full Name) (Signature) Date: 25-10.2005 Inventor: Rolf ANNIGHÖFBR 17-UU1		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany		
	Post Office Address: Panpelweg 1, D-73463 Westhauson, Germany		
2.	Date: 26.10.2005 Inventor: Sigmar TOMASCHKO gerasti		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany		
	Post Office Address: Westprogussenstrasse 20, D-73431 Aulen, Germany		
3.	Date: 24.10.2005 Inventor: Thomas VETTERLIEN		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany		
	Post Office Address: Starkenburgring 11, D-63069 Offenbach, Germany		
4.	Date: Inventor:		
•	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen/of:		
	Post Office Address:		
W6E	3142.1		

RECORDED: 10/31/2005